REGULAR MEETING

July 28, 2021 at 6:00 pm

475 S. Cabbage Palm St., Clewiston, FL 33440

1)

2)

CALL TO ORDER
(a) Roll Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

(a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda Items
(b) Adoption of Agenda

(¢} Approval of Regular and Budget Board Meeting Minutes (Emergency meeting May
28, 2021, June 23, 2021, and July 14, 2021)

PUBLIC COMMENT

Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or
District Attorney prior to speaking.

REGULAR AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

OLD AND NEW BUSINESS

a) Discuss and vote on Consideration of resignation by Rolando Gonzales. Seat 4 and
appointment of replacement.

) Discuss and vote on Golf carts on roadway.

c) Discuss and vote on consideration of investigative notice letter by the SFWMD.

) Discuss and vote road repair and use of existing rock in reservoir.

) Discuss and vote swell project.

f} Discuss and vote on increasing maintenance tax increase.




DISCUSSION ITEMS (NO BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

5) STAFF REPORTS
a) District Manager’s Report
b) District Engineer’s Report
c) District Treasurer’s Report
d) District Attorney’s Report

6) BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S REPORT

7) ADJOURNMENT

MEETING DECORUN & PUBLIC COMMENT

Free expression of all points of view is an important democratic value in this community. To allow all persons to speak who may
wish to do so, each speaker is asked to complete a Public Comment Card and allowed a maximum of 3 minutes to address the
Board. An effective approach is to lead with your key point or concern and then explain the reasons underlying it. If others have
already expressed your views, you may simply indicate that you agree with the previous speaker. To encourage and respect
expression of all views, meeting rules prohibit clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the audience.
Individuals that are disruptive may be removed from the meeting.

NOTICE: If a person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Supervisor of the Central County Water Control District
with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, the person will need a record of the meeting, and for this purpose he
or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the meeting s made, which includes all testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based. The Central County Water Control District does not provide such a record.




Manager report June 17, 2021 thru July 21, 2021

Prepared for Hurricane Elsa, all pumps up and running. Have been running pump to maintain
water levels down.

Met with Commissioner Iglesia and Hendry County about the culvert on Woodland on canal 10.
Green dump truck is down.

Culverts calps on canal 7 and on Pine Cone and Verda. They have been replaced.

Boom mower on levy for maintenance.

Mowed thru out Montura currently on Camino Real and Avenida Del Centro once again.

Sold a total of 45 permits for this month total 271 for the year and 46 pass inspections this
month.

Road rebuilt — Still working on Hunting Club had to pause due to weather.
Pot hole are getting worse have been patching them thru out Montura.
Dirt Loads sold 53.

Trash pickup thru out Montura and signs changed.

Maintenance done at Clubhouse.

Pools open on weekends will open fully once summer camp.

Summer camp is going great.

Electrical repairs to continue once summer camp is over.

Basketball tournament canceled due to weather.

Preparing for Back to School Bash.




H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
¢ CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137 241 E. Yeomans Avenue
LaBelle, Florida 33975 LaBelle, Florida 33935
Phone: (863) 675-8882 Fax: (863) 675-1327
hib@hlbennett.org

July 20th, 2021

Central County Water Control District
475 South Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, FL 33440

RE: Engineer’s Monthly Report
Members of the Board:
This monthly report covers the period June 16, 2021 to July 20th, 2021.

CLUBHOUSE
The removal of the skylights and roof repairs are complete. The electrical work
will be completed after summer camp is over. We are working on bid documents
to upgrade the pump station at clubhouse, and repair pool equipment room.

ROADS, PERMIT
I am reviewing utility permits as they are received. Herminio and I will be

looking at the area for the proposed rock pit and getting a more representative
sample of the material.

Sincerely,

y/

H.L. Bennett, PW, PLS
District Engineer




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of June, 2021

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 11446-11518)

Operating Checks $ 91,633.17
Payroll Checks 41,244 .39
Payroll Tax Deposits 10,391.66
Florida Retirement System 5,454.52
Total Disbursements $ 148,723.74

2020 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/21

Total Taxes Assessed $ 1,752,223.00
Less October Collections

Less November Collections )
Less December Collections )
Less January Collections 199,139.79)
Less February Collections 152,085.21)
)
)
)

(149,978.83
(
(
(

Less March Collections (105,142.84
(
(
(

550,432.73

Less April Collections 229,922.66
Less May Collections 122,240.52
Less June Collections 237,116.79)

2020 Taxes Receivable $ 6,163.63




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of June, 2021 (continued)

June Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Qver (Under)

Delinquent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

$ 237,116.79
2,938.31
$  240,055.10
$ 1,746,059.37
1,713,542.39
3 32,516.98
$ 39,437.50
128,896.52
$ (89,459.02)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House

Cash - First Bank - Checking

Cash - Seacoast - Checking

Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellansous

Prepaid Insurance
Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2020

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Reads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2021

ASSETS

$ 25.00
2.980,087.07
50,000.00
116,285.88
2,257.05
10,375.37
16,523.98

616363

413,634.37
1,764,296.57
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

$ 3,181,717.98

15,606,755.87

809.00

$ 18,789,282.85




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
June 30, 2021

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Retirement Contributions Payable $ 1,382.17

Accrued Payroll 14,641.50

Compensated Absences 13,286.20

Deferred Revenue 6,163.63
Total Current Liabilities $ 35,473.50
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets 15,606,755.87

Fund Balance - Non-spendable 81,648.22

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service 2,257.00

Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve 250,000.00

Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases 115,182.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations 581,715.00

Fund Balance 2,116,251.26
Total Fund Equity 18,753,808.35
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity : $ 18,789,282.85




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Nine Months Ended June 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 75% Total Favorable
6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 237,116.79 $1,746,050.37 $ 1,732,093.00 $  13,966.37
Taxes - Prior Years 2,938.31 39,437.50 138,566.00 (99,128.50)
Grant Proceeds . = 200,000.00 (200,000.00)
Interest Income 441.39 7,640.44 40,500.00 (32,859.56)
Vending Machine Income - 165.00 2,000.00 (1,835.00)
Reservoir Key Income 1,230.00 27,660.00 18,600.00 9,060.00
Dirt Sales Income - 37,200.00 18,600.00 18,600.00
Miscellaneous Income 15,648.51 49,453.71 15,000.00 34453.71
Total Revenues 257,275.00 1,807,616.02 2,165,359.00 (257,742.98)
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 4,801.10 71,004.03 72,000.00 995,97
Assessing Fees - (6,682.16) 8,800.00 15482.16
Security 64.20 597 .14 15,000.00 14,402.86
Security - Reservoir 6,960.00 28,085.00 - (28,085.00)
Maintenance of Roads 2,014.74 5,692.44 80,000.00 84,307.56
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 29,799.20 132,774.91 200,000.00 67,225.09
Reservoir Mantenance - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Street Signs - 959.60 5,000.00 4,040.40
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 8,400.00 42,000.00 33,600.00
Supplies 5,080.50 60,879.38 70,000.00 9,120.62
Other Contract Services 9.441.24 74,886.93 70,000.00 (4,886.93)
Vending Machine Supplies - 85.99 1,800.00 1,714.01
Accountant 2,800.00 18,500.00 28,000.00 9,500.00
Auditor - 13,000.00 13,500.00 500.00
Attorney - 47,718.34 86,000.00 48,281.66
Engineer 2,870.00 26,075.21 55,000.00 28,924 .69
Employee Training - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Election - 1,480.44 7,000.00 5,5619.56
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 4,542 15 30,053.01 40,000.00 9,946.99
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 5,442.75 101,099.86 100,000.00 {1,099.86)
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 6,277.76 12,848.68 12,000.00 (348.68)
Insurance 767.00 62,002.00 57,000.00 (5,002.00)
Office Expense 1,329.93 2,641.92 7,000.00 4,358.08
Legal Advertising - 555.30 3,060.00 2,444.70
Utilities 2,736.57 19,877.31 32,000.00 12,122.69
Culverts - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Christmas Party - - 4,000.00 4,000.00
Communications 1,255.60 10,482.75 12,000.00 1,5617.25
Sanitation 4,408.84 56,118.56 39,000.00 (17,118.56)
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 57,996.47 619,400.55 764,253.00 144,852.45
Uniforms - 3,978.61 10,000.00 6,021.39
Summer Camp - Other 1,770.00 2,010.00 26,000.00 23,980.00
Supervisor Fees 400.00 2,100.00 3,000.00 900.00
Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment - 236,281.34 10,000.00 (226,281.34)
Capital Qutlay - Clubhouse - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 = - 280,000.00 280,000.00
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - 200,000.00 200,000.00
Debt Service - John Deere 2,547.05 22,701.11 66,340.00 43,638.89
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 41,267.26 84,765.00 43,497.74
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 268.19 32,352.99 57,203.00 24,850.01
Contingency - Other - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Expenditures 153,673.29 1,738,228.60 2,737.661.00 998,432.40
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures ’ $ 103,601.71 $ 168,387.42 $ (572,302.00) $ 740,689.42

-

&




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
Far the Month and Nine Months Ended June 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 75% Total Favorable
6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 237,116.79 $ 1,746,059.37 $ : 3 -
Taxes - Prior Years 2,938.31 39,437.50 - -
Grant Proceeds - - . i
Interest Income 441,39 7,640.44 - -
Vending Machine Income - . - -
Reservoir Key Income - = - -
Dirt Sales Income “ 37,200.00 - .
Miscellaneous Income 15,548.51 49,453.71 - -
Total Revenues 256,045.00 1,879,791.02 - 5
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 4.801.10 71,004.03 -
Assessing Fees - (6,682.16) -
Security 64,20 59714 -
Security - Reservoir . a ,
Maintenance of Roads - ~ -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - e
Reservoir Maintenance - E £ -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 317.29 16,633.82 -
Other Contract Services 7,651.86 37,147.39 -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant 2,800.00 18,500.00 - .
Auditor - 13,000.00 - -
Attorney - 47,718.34 - -
Engineer 2,970.00 26,075.31 - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - 1,480.44 - -
Fuel - - “ -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - ~
Insurance 767.00 62,002.00 - -
Office Expense 20.12 1,207.11 - -
Legal Advertising - 555.30 - -
Utilities - - - -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - - . -
Communications 631.77 5,694.73 - -
Sanitation 3,5650.54 53,022.56 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 12,469.98 164,847.94 g -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees 400.00 2,100.00 - -
Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment - 3,884 .49 - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - - -
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Qutlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere - - - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Contingency - Other - - -
Total Expenditures 36,443.86 518,668.44 - -

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 219,801.14 $ 1,361,102.58 $ B

ks
z

(o




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Nine Months Ended June 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 75% Total Favorable
6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Budget {Unfavorable)

Revenues

Taxes - Current Year $ = 3 : $ . $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 5 . . -
Grant Proceeds .

Interest Income - . . =
Vending Machine Income - . - 5
Reservoir Key Income - . - g
Dirt Sales Income % s - .
Miscellaneous Income 5 = : . Y

Total Revenues - . 3 5

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees . . - -
Security - - - -
Security - Reservoir -
Maintenance of Roads 2,014.74 5,692 .44 . -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 29,799.20 132,774 91 - -
Reservoir Maintenance - -
Street Signs - 959.60 - z
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 8,400.00 - -
Supplies 2,616.00 31,354.06 - -
Other Contract Services 597.84 22,374.33 - “
Vending Machine Supplies - E - -
Accountant - - - =
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - E
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 4,542.15 30,053.01 - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 544275 99,459.85 - 2
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - -

Insurance - -
Office Expense 1,020.00 1,020.00 - -
Legal Advertising - -
Utilities 1,847.12 13,168.99 -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - -
Communications 200.00 1,360.00 - -
Sanitation - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 33,434.73 365,808.41 - “
Uniforms - 3,978.61 - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees - -
Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment - 134,966.15 - -
Capital OQutlay - Clubhouse 3 5 - -
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - -

Debt Service - John Deere 2,547.05 22,701.11 -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 41,267.26 -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 268.19 32,352.99 -

Contingency - Other 5 z

Total Expenditures 84,329.77 947,691.72 . R

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (84,329.77) § (947,691.72) $ = $ =

7




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Recreation
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Nine Months Ended June 30, 2021

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 75% Total Favorahle
6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues

Taxes - Current Year $ - $ . $ : $ _
Taxes - Prior Years - 5 - -
Grant Proceeds - - - .
Interest Income - s . -
Vending Machine Income . 165.00 - -
Reservoir Key Income 1,230.00 27,660.00 -

Dirt Sales Income ~ - .
Miscellaneous Income - - - -

Total Revenues 1,230.00 27,825.00 - -

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - - - -
Security -
Security - Reservoir 6,960.00 28,085.00 - -
Maintenance of Roads - < - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - =
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - =
Supplies 2.147.21 12,881.50 - -
Other Contract Services 1,191.54 15,365.21 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - 86.99 - -
Accountant - - 2 -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - o
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - 1,640.01 -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 6,277.76 12,848.68 -
Insurance -
Office Expense 289.81 41481 -
Legal Advertising - -
Utilities 889.45 6,708.32 - -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - - -
Communications 423.83 3,628.02 - -
Sanitation 8568.30 3,096.00 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 12,091.76 88,744.20 - -
Uniforms - -
Summer Camp - Other 1,770.00 2,010.00 - -
Supervisor Fees - -
Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment - 97,430.70 - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - -

Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - 2 - -
Debt Service - John Deere - - - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - : < a
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - . . =

Contingency - Other - - 3

Total Expenditures 32,899.66 272,848.44 -

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (31,669.65) $ (245,023.44) 5 - $ -

g




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
Nine Months Ended June 30, 2021

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages $ 106,252.74 $ 247,407.64 % 52,810.63 $ 406,471.01
Qvertime Wages 8,185.18 10,385.66 4,621.77 23,092.61
Group Insurance 28,359.18 60,907.37 18,036.33 107,302.88
Workers' Camp. Insurance 2,744.00 5,145.00 3,492.00 11,381.00
Payroll Taxes 8,754.49 18,051.41 4,612.08 31,417.98
Florida Retirement Contributions 10,652.35 23,911.33 5,271.39 39,735.07

$ 164,847.94 $ 36580841 $ 88,744.20 $ 819,400.55




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List

All Bank Accounts
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount

Payroll Checks

54998 06/03/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 624.38
54999 06/03/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
55000 06/03/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
55001 06/03/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 477.97
55002 06/03/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.97
55003 06/03/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 995.01
55004 06/03/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 729.62
55005 06/03/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 547.15
55006 06/03/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
55007 06/03/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 482.49
55008 06/03/21 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL 405.80
55009 06/03/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 500.21
55010 06/03/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
55011 06/03/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 405.80
55012 06/03/21 MUNOZ, ANTHONY 374.59
55013 06/10/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 624.37
55014 06/10/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
55015 06/10/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 661.27
55016 06/10/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 461.53
55017 06/10/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.98
55018 06/10/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 762.35
55019 06/10/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 729.63
55020 06/10/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 578,22
55021 06/10/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 35.74
55022 06/10/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
55023 06/10/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 482.49
55024 06/10/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 405.80
55025 06/10/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 405.80
55026 06/10/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
55027 06/10/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 447.76
55028 06/10/21 MUNOZ, ANTHONY 98.28
55029 06/10/21 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL 58.97
55030 06/10/21 BUSSOTT, FRANK E 39.31
55031 06/10/21 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 39.31
55032 06/17/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 624,37
55033 06/17/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
55034 06/17/21 CRUZ, JULIETTE A 265.05
55035 06/17/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 521.47
55036 06/17/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 494,39
55037 06/17/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.97
55038 06/17/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 811.33
55039 06/17/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 638.19
55040 06/17/21 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 588.40
55041 06/17/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 592.30
55042 06/17/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 71.48
55043 06/17/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 634.83
55044 06/17/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 405.80
55045 06/17/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 489.73
55046 06/17/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 483.51
55047 06/17/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 545.67
55048 06/17/21 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL 46.69
55049 06/17/21 BUSSOTT, FRANK E 76.18
55050 06/17/21 CAJINA, CLAUDIA V 91.42
55051 06/17/21 WATSON, MARIELENA 30.47
55052 06/17/21 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 30.47
55053 06/17/21 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 46.68
55054 06/17/21 THOMAS, SAMUEL A 60.95
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Check List

All Bank Accounts
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
55055 06/24/21 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 650.09
55056 06/24/21 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,275.54
55057 06/24/21 CRUZ, JULIETTE A 509.43
55058 06/24/21 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 681,27
55059 06/24/21 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 547.25
55060 06/24/21 RUDD, JEFFREY E 540.03
55061 06/24/21 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 964.40
55062 06/24/21 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 664.02
55063 06/24/21 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 603.30
55064 06/24/21 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 612.30
55065 06/24/21 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 828.45
55066 06/24/21 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 502.72
55067 06/24/21 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 509.73
55068 06/24/21 DE ARMAS, NOEL 630.29
55069 06/24/21 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 817.45
55070 06/24/21 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL 695.25
55071 06/24/21 BUSSQTT, FRANK E 695.25
55072 06/24/21 CAJINA, CLAUDIA YV 488.75
55073 06/24/21 WATSON, MARIELENA 406.34
55074 06/24/21 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 406.34
55075 06/24/21 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 547.81
55076 06/24/21 THOMAS, SAMUEL A 611.72

Payroll Check Total 41,244.39

Vendor Checks
11446 06/03/21 BERNER QIL COMPANY, INC. 1,341.06
11447 06/03/21 HAZWASTE 371.08
11448 06/03/21 NEXAIR 66.97
11449 06/03/21 QRIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2,650.06
11450 06/03/21 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
11451 06/03/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11452 06/03/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11453 06/03/21 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 560.00
11454 06/03/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 2,125.95
11455 06/10/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
11456 06/10/21 CINTAS FIRE 1,657.00
11457 06/10/21 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 87.60
11458 06/10/21 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 105.00
11459 06/10/21 FLORIDA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 101.06
11460 06/10/21 FLORIDA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 303.19
11461 06/10/21 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 2,611.77
11462 06/10/21 HENDRY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 5,360.00
11463 06/10/21 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 1,020.00
11464 06/10/21 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 126.81
11465 06/10/21 J.M. TODD, INC. 11,87
11466 06/10/21 MARY LOU'S STORE 14.95
11467 06/10/21 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, INC. 3,652.09
11468 06/10/21 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC, 29,799.20
11470 06/10/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 327.42
11471 06/10/21 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 4,408.84
11472 06/10/21 JUAN MATA 50.00
11473 06/10/21 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
11474 06/10/21 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
11475 06/10/21 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
11476 06/10/21 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
11477 06/10/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11478 06/10/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11479 06/10/21 MELTON WE CARE 1,520.00
11480 06/17/21 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 5,817.09
/ / Page 2
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
11481 06/17/21 CENTURYLINK 328.77
11482 06/17/21 CENTURYLINK 383.83
11483 06/17/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 228.38
11484 06/17/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 344.29
11485 06/17/21 CINTAS CORPORATION 359.15
11486 06/17/21 DIRECT TV 124.80
11487 06/17/21 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 64.20
11488 06/17/21 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,970.00
11489 06/17/21 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
11490 06/17/21 LYONS PRINTING 83.00
11491 06/17/21 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 9.87
11492 06/17/21 QFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 631.52
11493 06/17/21 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 88.02
11494 06/17/21 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 80.00
11495 06/17/21 TRAVELERS CL REMITTANCE CNTR 767.00
11496 06/17/21 ULINE 1,432.61
11487 06/17/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 262.49
11498 06/17/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11499 06/17/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11500 06/17/21 CITY OF CLEWISTON 250.00
11501 06/24/21 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 1,995.46
11502 06/24/21 AT & T MOBILITY 127.29
11503 06/24/21 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 795.77
11504 06/24/21 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 1,039.27
11505 06/24/21 METLIFE 620.10
11506 06/24/21 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 19.99
11507 06/24/21 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 125.43
11508 06/24/21 VISA 1,381.77
11509 06/24/21 VISION ACE HARDWARE 9.99
11510 06/24/21 UNDERWOOD MANAGEMENT SERVICES GROUP, LLC 5,100.00
11511 06/24/21 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
11512 06/24/21 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 800.00
11513 06/24/21 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11514 06/24/21 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11516 06/24/21 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, IR. 50.00
11517 06/24/21 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
11518 06/24/21 JUAN MATA 50.00

Vendor Check Total 91,633.17
Check List Total 132,877.56
/ 9- Page 3
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 102,975.71
06/10/21 11468 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, 29,799.20
INC.
Totals for 10513 29,799.20 132,774.91
10515 Maintenance of Roads 3,677.70
06/03/21 11454 VISION ACE HARDWARE 2,014.74
Totals for 10515 2,014.74 5,692.44
10520 Street Sign Expense 959.60
Totals for 10520 0.00 959.60
10525 Canals and Levees-Maintenance and Supplies 8,400.00
Totals for 10525 0.00 8,400.00
10530 Supplies 28,738.06
06/17/21 11480 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. _ 2,616.00
' Totals for 10530 2,616.00 31,354.06
10556 Other contract services 21,776.49
06/03/21 11447 HAZWASTE 371.08
06/03/21 11448 NEXAIR 66.97
06/17/21 11483 CINTAS CORPORATION 17.28
06/17/21 11485 CINTAS CORPORATION 142.51
Totals for 10556 597.84 22,374.33
10565 Group Insurance 60,458.36
06/24/21 11505 METLIFE 359.91
06/24/21 11507 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 89.10
Totals for 10565 449.01 60,907.37
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 5,145.00
Totals for 10570 0.00 5,145.00
10575 Payroll Taxes 15,957.58
06/03/21 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 512.64
06/03/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 837.28
06/10/21 94,02 941 DEPOSIT 509.47
06/10/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 800.32
06/17/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 51247
06/17/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 854.86
06/24/21 94,04 941 DEPOSIT 559.25
06/24/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 1,277.84
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (3,770.30)
Totals for 10575 2,093.83 18,051.41
10578 Retirement Contributions 21,236.97
06/07/21 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 2,674.36
Totals for 10578 2,674.36 23,911.33
10580 Fuel 25,510.86
06/03/21 11446 BERNER QIL COMPANY, INC, 1,341.06
06/17/21 11480 BERNER QIL COMPANY, INC, 3,201.09
Totals for 10580 4,542.15 30,053.01
10585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 94,017.10
06/03/21 11449 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2,650.06
06/03/21 11454 VISION ACE HARDWARE 111.21
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
06/17/21 11491 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 9.87
06/17/21 11493 CRIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 88.02
06/17/21 11497 VISION ACE HARDWARE 74.53
06/24/21 11503 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 795.77
06/24/21 11504 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 1,039.27
06/24/21 11506 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 19.99
06/24/21 11508 VISA L 654.03
Totals for 10585 5,442.75 99,459.85
10600 Office Expense 0.00
06/10/21 11463 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE 1,020.00
HEALTH
Totals for 10600 1,020.00 1,020_:0_0
10605 Utilities 3,532.41
06/10/21 11461 GLABDES ELECTRIC CO-OP 169.98
Totals for 10605 169.98 3,702.39
10610 Utilities-Street Lights 7,789.46
06/10/21 11461 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,677.14
Totals for 10610 1,677.1_4_ 9,466.60
10615 Communications 1,160.00
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 200.00
Totals for 10615 200.00 1,360.00
10625 Salaries and Wages 220,529.85
06/03/21 PAYROLL Payrolt Journal Entry 1,566.80
06/10/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 1,566.80
06/17/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 1,391.30
06/24/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 1,574.18
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 20,778.71
Totals for 10625 26,877.79 247,407.64
10628 Overtime Wages 9,045.92
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,339.74
Totals for 10628 1,339.74 10,385.66
10630 Uniforms 3,978.61
Totals for 10630 0.00 3,978.61
10810 Capital Outlay-Equipment 134,966.15
Totals for 10810 0.00 134,966.15
10900 Interest Expense 32,084.80
06/17/21 11489 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 268.19
Totals for 10900 268.19 32,352.99
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 20,154.06
06/17/21 11489 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,547.05
Totals for 10908 2,547.05 22,701.11
10910 Bond Principal Payments 41,267.26
Totals for 10910 0.00 41,267.26
20340 Reservoir Key Income (26,430.00)
06/22/21 RESERVOIR PASSES (180.00)
06/22/21 KEYS {1,050.00)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 20340 (1,230.00) {27,660.00)
20341 Vending Machine Income (165.00)
Totals for 20341 0.00 (165.00)
20510 Security - Reservoir 21,125.00
06/03/21 11450 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
06/10/21 11462 HENDRY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 5,360.00
Totals for 20510 6,960.00 28,085.00
20530 Supplies 10,744.29
06/17/21 11492 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 324.22
06/17/21 11496 ULINE 1,432.61
06/17/21 11497 VISION ACE HARDWARE 9.99
06/24/21 11508 VISA 380.39
Totals for 20530 2,147.21 12,891.50
20535 Vending Machine Supplies 85.99
Totals for 20535 0.00 85.99
20556 Other Contract Services 14,173.67
06/03/21 11453 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 560.00
06/10/21 11458 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 105.00
INC.
06/17/21 11483 CINTAS CORPORATION 199.20
06/17/21 11484 CINTAS CORPORATION 168.02
06/17/21 11485 CINTAS CORPORATION 159.32
Totals for 20556 1,191.54 15,365.21
20565 Group Insurance 17,939.82
06/24/21 11505 METLIFE 79.98
06/24/21 11507 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 16.53
Totals for 20565 96.51 18,036.33
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 3,492.00
Totals for 20570 0.00 3,492.00
20575 Payroll Taxes 3,734.05
06/03/21 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 114.03
06/10/21 94,02 941 DEPOSIT 103.14
06/17/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 149.86
06/24/21 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 511.00
Totals for 20575 878.03 4,612.08
20578 Retirement Contributions 4,784.43
06/07/21 2101 FL RETIREMENT 486.96
Totals for 20578 486.96 5,271.39
20585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 1,640.01
Totals for 20585 0.00 1,640.01
20590 Repairs-Clubhouse and Pool 6,570.92
06/10/21 11466 MARY LOU'S STORE 14,95
06/10/21 11467 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, 3,652.09
INC,
06/10/21 11470 VISION ACE HARDWARE 327.42
06/17/21 11497 VISION ACE HARDWARE 177.97
06/22/21 REIMB 25.00
06/24/21 11501 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 1,995.46
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
06/24/21 11508 VISA 84.87
Totals for 20590 6,277.76 12,848.68
20600 Office Expense 125.00
06/10/21 11464 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 126.81
06/17/21 11490 LYONS PRINTING 83.00
06/17/21 11494 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 80.00
Totals for 20600 289.81 414,81
20603 Summer program 240.00
06/10/21 11479 MELTON WE CARE 1,520.00
06/17/21 11500 CITY OF CLEWISTON 250.00
Totals for 20603 1,770.00 2,010.00
20605 Utilities 5,818.87
06/10/21 11461 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 764.65
06/17/21 11486 DIRECT TV 124.80
Totals for 20605 889.45 6,708.32
20615 Communications 3,104.19
06/17/21 11482 CENTURYLINK 383.83
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY . 40.00
Totals for 20615 423.83 3,528.02
20620 Sanitation 2,237.70
06/10/21 11471 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 858,30
Totals for 20620 858.30_ 3,096.00
20625 Salaries and Wages 44,485.88
06/17/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 287.00
06/24/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 560.00
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 7,477.75
Totals for 20625 8,324.75 52,810.63
20628 Overtime Wages 2,216.26
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 2,305.51
Totals for 20628 2,305.51 4,521.77
20800 Capital Outlay-General 82,755.70
Totals for 20800 0.00 82,755.70
20810 Capital Outlay-Equipment 14,675.00
Totals for 20810 0.00 14,675.00

30328 Tax Revenue- 2020
06/18/21
06/25/21

30330 InterestIncome
06/30/21

06/30/21 21.01

30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue
06/29/21

HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #63134
HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #63203
Totals for 30328

FBC INTEREST

INTEREST INCOME
Totals for 30330

HENDRY CQ TAX COLL CK #63247
Totals for 30333

(1,508,942.58)
(15,649.18)

(221,467.61)
(237,116,79)

(1,746,059.37)

(7,199.05)
(433.75)

(7.64)
(441.39)

(7,640.44)

(36,499.19)

(2,938.31)
(2,938.31)

(39,437.50)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30345 Dirt Sales Income (37,200.00)
Totals for 30345 0.00 (37,200.00)
30350 Miscellaneous Income (33,905.20}
06/22/21 PERMITS (700.00)
06/22/21 DRIVEWAY PERMITS (835.00)
06/22/21 DIRT (8,600.00)
06/22/21 CULVERTS (5,600.00)
06/22/21 PERMIT REFUND 200.00
06/30/21 21.04 TO CORRECT SERVICE CHARGE (13.51)
REFUNDED TWICE
Totals for 30350 (15,548.51) (49,453.71)
30400 Discounts 35,276.77
Totals for 30400 0.00 35,276.77
30405 Commissions 30,926.16
06/18/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #63134 312.98
06/25/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #63203 4,429.35
06/29/21 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #63247 58.77
Totals for 30405 4,801.10 35,727.26
30410 Assessing Fees (6,682.16)
Totals for 30410 0.00 (6,682.16)
30500 Supervisor fees 1,700.00
06/10/21 11472 JUAN MATA 50.00
06/10/21 11473 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
06/10/21 11474 ROLANDQO GONZALEZ 50.00
06/10/21 11475 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
06/10/21 11476 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
06/24/21 11516 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
06/24/21 11517 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
06/24/21 11518 JUAN MATA 50.00
Totals for 30500 400.00 2,100.00
30510 Security 532.94
06/17/21 11487 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 64.20
Totals for 30510 64.20 597.14
30530 Supplies 16,316,53
06/17/21 11492 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 307.30
06/24/21 11509 VISION ACE HARDWARE 5.99
Totals for 30530 317.29 16,633.82
30540 Accountant 15,700.00
06/24/21 11511 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
06/24/21 11512 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 800.00
Totals for 30540 2,800.00 18,500.00
30545 Auditor 13,000.00
Totals for 30545 0.00 13,000.00
30550 Attorney 47,718.34
Totals for 30550 0.00 47,718,34
30555 Engineer 23,105.31
06/17/21 11488 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,970.00
Printed by 071 on 07/21/21 2t 3:53 PM Vi) Pages




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 30555 2,970.00 26,075.31
30556 Other Contract Services 29,495.53
06/10/21 11455 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
06/10/21 11456 CINTAS FIRE 1,657.00
06/10/21 11457 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 87.60
INC.
06/10/21 11459 FLORIDA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 101.06
PROTECTION
06/10/21 11460 FLORIDA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 303.19
PROTECTION
06/17/21 11483 CINTAS CORPORATION 11.90
06/17/21 11484 CINTAS CORPORATION 176.27
06/17/21 11485 CINTAS CORPORATION 57.32
06/24/21 11508 VISA 78.52
06/24/21 11510 UNDERWOOD MANAGEMENT 5,100.00
SERVICES GROUP, LLC
Totals for 30556 7,651.86 37,147.39
30558 Postage and Freight 216.40
06/24/21 11508 VISA 8.25
Totals for 30558 8.25 224.65
30562 Election 1,480.44
Totals for 30562 000 148044
30565 Group Insurance 28,159.17
06/24/21 11505 METLIFE 180.21
06/24/21 11507 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 19.80
Totals for 30565 200.01 28,359.18
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,744.00
Totals for 30570 0.00 2,744.00
30575 Payroll Taxes 7,956.05
06/03/21 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 210.61
06/10/21 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 187.71
06/17/21 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 192,53
06/24/21 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 207.59
Totals for 30575 798.44 8,754.45
30578 Retirement Contributions 9,517.87
06/07/21 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,034.48
Totals for 30578 1,034.48 10,552.35
30595 Insurance 61,235.00
06/17/21 11495 TRAVELERS CL REMITTANCE CNTR 767.00
Totals for 30595 767.00 62,002.00
30600 Office Expense 970.59
06/10/21 11465 J.M. TODD, INC. 11.87
Totals for 30600 11.87 982.46
30602 Legal advertising 555.30
Totals for 30602 0.00 555.30
30615 Communications 4,962.96
06/17/21 11481 CENTURYLINK 32877
06/24/21 11502 AT & T MOBILITY 127.29
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{ CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
06/24/21 11508 VISA L 175.71
Totals for 30615 631.77 5,594.73
30620 Sanitation 49,472.02
06/10/21 11471 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 3,550.54
Totals for 30620 3,550.54 53,022.56
30625 Salaries and Wages 96,816.30
06/03/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,753.05
06/10/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,453.66
06/17/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,516.69
06/24/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,713.65
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (1,000.61)
Totals for 30625 9,436.44 106,252.74
30628 Overtime Wages 7,184.57
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,000.61
Totals for 30628 1,000.61 8,185.18
30800 Capital Outlay - General 3,884.49
Totals for 30800 0.00 3,884.49
99999 Suspense 0.00
06/03/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 6,218.51
06/10/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 6,055.88
06/17/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 6,577.19
06/24/21 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 11,522.39
06/30/21 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (30,373.97)
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Net Profit/(Loss)
Current Period 103,601.71
Year-to-Date 168,387.42
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June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DbT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
116 CRUZ, JULIETTE A Check # 55034 06/17/21
14.00 20.5000 0.0000 0.0000 287.00 0.00 287.00 17.79 0.00
4.16
287.00 265.05
116 CRUZ, JULIETTE A Check # 55057 06/24/21
14.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 560.00 0.00 560.00 34.72 7.73
8.12
560.00 509.43
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55001 06/03/21
13.75 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 550.00 20.63 570.63 35.38 31.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 17.12
CONTRIB
13.75 0.000C 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.27 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
570.63 477.97
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55016 06/10/21
13.75 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 550.00 0.00 550.00 34.10 29.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.50
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.98 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
550.00 461.53
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55036 06/17/21
13.75 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 550.00 41.25 591.25 36.66 33.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 17.74
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.57 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
591.25 494.39
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June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

)

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT1/DT Total FICA-MED federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55059 06/24/21
13.75 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 550.00 82.50 632.50 39.21 37.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.98
CONTRIB
13.75 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.17 PHONE {20.00)
REIMB.
632.50 547.25
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 Check # 55011 06/03/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55027 06/10/21
12.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 480.00 54.00 534.00 33.11 29.37 FLRET 16.02
CONTRIB
7.74
534.00 447.76
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55047 06/17/21
12.00 40.0000  10.0000 0.0000 480.00 180.00 660.00 40.92 44.04 FL RET 19.80
CONTRIB
9.57
660.00 545.67
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55069 06/24/21
12.00 40.0000  28.0000 0.0000 480.00 504.00 984.00 61.01 81.75 FL RET 29.52
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
14.27
984.00 817.45
171 MUNOZ, ANTHONY Check # 55012 06/03/21
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 18.55 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 374.59
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June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
171 MUNOZ, ANTHONY Check # 55028 06/10/21
11.00 10.0000 0.0000 0.0000 110.00 0.00 110.00 6.82 0.00 FL RET 3.30
CONTRIB
1.60
110.00 98.28
172 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL Check # 55029 06/10/21
11.00 6.0000 0.0000 0.0000 66.00 0.00 66.00 4.09 0.00 FL RET 1.98
CONTRIB
0.96
66.00 58.97
172 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL Check # 55048 06/17/21
11.00 4.7500 0.0000 0.0000 52.25 0.00 52.25 3.24 0.00 FL RET 1.57
CONTRIB
0.75
52.25 46.69
172 ANTONIO LOPEZ, CRISTOBAL Check # 55070 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000  25.0000 0.0000 440.00 412.50 852.50 52.86 66.44 FLRET 25.58
CONTRIB
12.37
852.50 695.25
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55030 06/10/21
11.00 4.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.00 0.00 44.00 2.73 0.00 FL RET 1.32
CONTRIB
0.64
44.00 39.31
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55049 06/17/21
11.00 7.7500 0.0000 0.0000 85.25 0.00 85.25 5.28 0.00 FL RET 2.56
CONTRIB
1.23
85.25 . 76.18
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55071 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000  25.0000 0.0000 440.00 412.50 852.50 52.86 66.44 FL RET 25.58
CONTRIB
12.37
852.50

695.25
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June 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
175 CAJINA, CLAUDIAYV Check # 55050 06/17/21
11.00 9.0000 0.0000 0.0000 89.00 0.00 99.00 6.14 0.00
144
99.00 91.42
175 CAJINA, CLAUDIAV Check # 55072 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000 5.7500 0.0000 440.00 94.88 534.88 33.16 5.22
7.75
534.88 488.75
176 WATSON, MARIELENA Check # 55051 06/17/21
11.00 3.0000 0.0000 0.0000 33.00 0.00 33.00 2.05 0.00
0.48
33.00 30.47
176 WATSON, MARIELENA Check # 55073 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 0.00
6.38
440.00 406.34
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55052 06/17/21
11.00 3.0000 0.0000 0.0000 33.00 0.00 33.00 2.05 0.0C
0.48
33.00 30.47
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE Check # 55074 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 0.00
6.38
440.00 406.34
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 55031 06/10f/21
11.00 4.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.00 0.00 44.00 293 0.00 FL RET 1.32
CONTRIB
0.64
44.00 39.31
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OF/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 55053 06/17/21
11.00 4.7500 0.0000 0.0000 52.25 0.00 52.25 3.24 0.00 FL RET 1.57
CONTRIB
0.76
52.25 46.68
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 55075 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000 13,5000 0.0000 440.00 222.75 £62.75 41.09 4436 FLRET 19.88
CONTRIB
9.61
662.75 547.81
179 THOMAS, SAMUEL A Check # 55054 06/17/21
11.00 6.0000 0.0000 0.0000 66.00 0.00 66.00 4.09 0.00
0.96
66.00 60.95
179 THOMAS, SAMUEL A Check # 55076 06/24/21
11.00 40.0000  17.0000 0.0000 440.00 280.50 720.50 44.67 53.67
10.44
720.50 611.72
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54998 06/03/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.40
786.80 624.38
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55013 06/10/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FLRET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
1141
786.80 624.37
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55032 06/17/21
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 78.64 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.41
786.80 624.37
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55055 06/24/21
19.67 40.0000 0.2500 0.0000 786.80 7.38 794.18 49.24 79.50 FL RET 2383
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00}
REIMB.
11.52
794.18 650.09
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G , Check # 55000 06/03/21 c
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FLRET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 55015 06/10/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
11.31
780.00 661.27
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 55035 06/17/21
19.50 31.0000 0.0000 0.0000 604.50 0.00 604.50 37.48 18.64 FL RET 18.14
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
8.77
604.50 521.47
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138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 55058 06/24/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
19.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB,
11.31
780.00 681.27
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55002 06/03/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 43.80 Child : 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497.97
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55017 06/10/21
16.45 40.0000 0.6000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
£658.00 497.98
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55037 06/17/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 43.80 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIB
9.54 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
658.00 497.97
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55060 06/24f21
17.00 40.0000 0.2500 0.0000 680.00 6.38 686.38 42.55 47.11 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 20.59
CONTRIB
9.95 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
686.38 540.03
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All Bank Accounts
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55004 06/03/21
19.50 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 780.00 117.00 897.00 55.62 48.76 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 26.91
CONTRIB
13.01 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
897.00 729.62
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55019 06/10/21
19.50 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 780.00 117.00 897.00 55.61 48.76 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 26.91
CONTRIB
13.01 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
897.00 729.63
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55039 06/17/21
19.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 780.00 0.00 780.00 48.36 35.66 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 23.40
CONTRIB
11.31 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
780.00 638.19
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55062 06/24/21
19.50 40.0000 0.2500 0.0000 780.00 Z:31 787.31 48.81 36.37 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 23.62
CONTRIB
11.41 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
787.31 664.02
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55005 06/03/21
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 40.78 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.54
658.00 547.15
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163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55020 06/10/21
17.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 698.00 0.00 698.00 43.28 45.44 FLRET 20.94
CONTRIB
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.12
698.00 578.22
163 WATSON, IIT, DELENDIO Check # 55021 06/10/21
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.00 0.00 40.00 248 0.00 FLRET 1.20
CONTRIB
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
0.58
40.00 35.74
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55040 06/17/21
17.45 40.7500 0.0000 0.0000 711.09 0.00 711.09 44.09 46.96 FL RET 21.33
CONTRIB
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.31
711.09 588.40
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55063 06/24/21
17.45 40.0000 0.2500 0.0000 698.00 6.54 704.54 43.68 46.20 FLRET 21.14
CONTRIB
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
10.22
704.54 603.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55006 06/03/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 (.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55022 06/10/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44,64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55041 06/17/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720,00 44.64 51.02 FL RET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
. REIMB.
10.44
720.00 592.30
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55064 06/24/21
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 51.02 FLRET 21.60
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
10.44
720.00 612.30
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55007 06/03/21
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 0.00 FLRET 16.20
CONTRIB
7.83
540.00 482.49
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55023 06/10/21
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 0.00 FLRET 16.20
CONTRIB
7.83
540.00 482 .49
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55042 06/17/21
14.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 80.00 0.00 80.00 4.96 0.00 FL RET 2.40
CONTRIB
1.16
80.00 ___ 7148
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55043 06/17/21
14.50 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 580.00 130.50 710.50 44.05 0.00 FL RET 21.32
CONTRIB
10.30
710.50 634.83
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55065 06/24/21
14.50 40.0000 16.0000 0.0000 580.00 348.00 928.00 57.54 20.71 FL RET 27.84
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
13.46
928.00 828.45
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55008 06/03/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55024 06/10/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55044 06/17/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
167 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55066 06/24/21
12.00 40.0000 5.5000 0.0000 480.00 99.00 579.00 35.90 34.61 FL RET 17.37
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.40
579.00 502.72
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168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 55009 06/03/21
12.00 40.0000 6.7500 0.0000 480.00 121.50 601.50 37.29 37.23 FLRET 18.05
CONTRIB
8.72
601.50 500.21
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 55025 06/10/21
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 23.08 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 405.80
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 55045 06/17/21
12.00 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 480.00 108.00 588.00 36.46 35.65 FLRET 17.64
CONTRIB
8.52
588.00 489.73
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 55067 06/24/21
12.00 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 480.00 108.00 588.00 36.45 35.65 FLRET 17.64
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.53
588.00 509.73
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55010 06/03/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 483.51
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55026 06/10/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 3596 34.72 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 483.51
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169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55046 06/17/21
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.86 34.72 FL RET 17.40
CONTRIB
- 841
580.00 48351
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55068 06/24/21
14.50 40.0000 7.5000 0.0000 580.00 163.13 743.13 46.07 53.71 FLRET 22.29
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
10.77
743.13 630.29

Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government

100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54999 06/03/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
o FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55014 06/10/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. D.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45,56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
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100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55033 06/17/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 Chiid 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55056 06/24/21
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 81.43 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.02 Child 0.00
Support
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,275.54
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55003 06/03/21
21.01 40.0000  12.5000 0.0000 840.40 393.94 1,234.34 76.53 107.87 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 37.03
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.90
1,234.34 995.01
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55018 06/10/21
21.01 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 840.40 94.55 934.95 57.97 73.02 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 28.05
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.56
934.95 762.35
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55038 06/17/21
21.01 40.0000 5.0000 0.0000 840.40 157.58 997.98 61.88 80.36 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 29.94
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.47
597.98 811.33
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55061 06/24(21
21.01 40.0000 11.2500 0.0000 840.40 354.54  1,194.94 74.08 103.28 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 35.85
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.33
1,194.94

964.40
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All Bank Accounts 3
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Amount Lacal Amount Amount Totals
Company Totals
2,674.5000 228.7500 0.0000 44,638.98 4,645.86 49,284.84 3,055.66 2,851.06 0.00 0.00 1,419.09
714.64

Earnings 49,284.84

Net Direct Deposit 41,244.39
Net Check 0.00
Net Pay 41,244.39
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GERSON, HARRIS & FUMERO, PA.

ATTORNLYS Al LAW Lal. 1960
JOHN J. FUMERO OFFICE:
Board Certified State & Federal Government (561) 982-7114
& Adminéstrative Practice Lawyer SRR,
(561)982-7116
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
Jtumerofenasonycager.com
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
FROM: John J. Fumero, District Attorney
DATE: July 19, 2021
RE: District Attorney Monthly Report
July 28, 2021

1. South Florida Water Management District Compliance Update

2. Golf Cart Legal Overview/AGO

3. Update on Travelers Personal Injury Claim

4. Hendry County’s Proposed Land Development Code Amendments for Montura.

5. CCWCD Audit Services Contract

750 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Telephone: (561)982-7114  Facsimile: (561) 982-7116  www.nasonyeager.com

PALM BEACH GARDENS @ BOCA RATON




SoUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

June 25, 2021

Central County Water Control District

c/o John Fumero

Nason Yeager Gerson Harris & Fumero, P A.
750 Park of Commerce Blvd, Suite 210

Boca Raton, FL 33487

Subject: Investigative Notice
Montura Ranch AGI
County: Hendry
PCNS: 1334419A0000010000, 1334429A0000010000,
1334430A0000010000, 1334432A0000010000

Dear Mr. Fumero:

As South Florida Water Management District (District) staff discussed with you on May
24, 2021, the District is aware of activities on the referenced property which may require
an Environmental Resource Permit (ERP). The activities referenced below may be in
violation of Sections 373.430(1)(b), 373.413 and 373.416, Florida Statutes (FS). These
statutes require that an ERP be obtained from the District prior to impacting wetlands,
including activities such as dredging or filling. Works, dredging and filling are defined in
Section 373.403, FS. The activities that may have not been properly permitted on the
referenced property include the following:

1. Off-road vehicle use within the Montura Ranch Above Ground Impoundment
(AGI) has resulted in wetland impacts. On April 30, 2021, the District conducted a
joint inspection with Central County Water Control District staff. Based on the
inspection, District staff observed trails throughout wetland habitats, which have
resulted in unauthorized wetland impacts.

In order to keep the trails within the wetlands, an ERP authorizing and mitigating for the
wetland impacts must be obtained. If an ERP will not be obtained, the trails within the
wetland areas must be restored. Please advise if an ERP application or a restoration
plan will be submitted.

To resolve this matter and avoid potential enforcement action, a response to this letter is
required within thirty (30) days of receipt. Failure to timely respond to this letter may
result in the District taking enforcement action to mandate compliance, imposition of
penalties, and recovery of staff investigative time and attorney fees under Section
373.129 of the Florida Statutes.

3301 Gun Clubs Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33106 » (361) 686-8800 = 1-800-132-2045 « wwwsfwoul.gov




Montura Ranch AGI
June 25, 2021
Page 2

Should you have any questions, please contact Matt Brosious at (239) 338-2929 ext.
7713, or via e-mail at jbrosiou@sfwmd.gov, in the Fort Myers Service Center.

Sincerely,

Melissa M. Roberts, P.E.
Service Center Administrator
South Florida Water Management District

Enclosures: Location Map
Photographs
Aerial with Uplands

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7009 1410 0001 8008 7747
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2021-06-02 HENDRY COUNTY, FL
Impoundment
REGULATION DIVISION Permit No: 26-00156-S
Project Name: Central County Water Control District Application No: 06158-E
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South Florida Water Management District

Environmental Resource Compliance Bureau
Supporting Photo Exhibit

Prepared by: Matt Brosious Date of this Exhibit: Jun 2, 2021
Project Name: Montura Ranch AGI

Permit Number: 26-00156-S Application Number: Cost Code Number:

County: Hendry Service Center: FTM Photo taken on: Apr 30, 2021
Photographer: Matt Brosious Purpose: Addressing a Complaint

Direction of View: ONorth  ONortheast (O East (@®Southeast (OSouth O Southwest (QWest O Northwest

Notes & Comments:
Photo depicts off-road vehicle trail in wetland.




South Florida Water Management District
Environmental Resource Compliance Bureau
Supporting Photo Exhibit

Prepared by: Matt Brosious Date of this Exhibit: Jun 2, 2021
Project Name: Montura Ranch AGI

Permit Number; 26-00156-S Application Number: Cost Code Number:

County: Hendry Service Center; FTM Photo taken on: Apr 30, 2021
Photographer: Matt Brosious Purpose: Addressing a Complaint

Direction of View: ONorth O Northeast OEast (OSoutheast (South (® Southwest (QWest (O Northwest

Notes & Comments:
Photo depicts off-road vehicle trail in wetland.
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Montura Ranch AGI
June 11, 2021
Page 3

Addresses:

John Fumero via Email: jfumero@nasonyeager.com




